Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Biomaterials Science.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2016

Oseltamivir-Conjugated Polymeric Micelles Prepared by RAFT Living Radical Polymerization as a

New Active Tumor Targeting Drug Delivery Platform

Vitaliy Kapishon?, Stephanie Allison?, Ralph A. Whitney®, Michael F. Cunningham*2®, Myron Szewczuk*< and Ronald

J. Neufeld*a.

Supporting Information:

3 o REs A
bt = e o
| | |

—267
—188
—152
—102

085

b a cHs
CHy
i
| i J,
H
DHO | b
I |
c I\ o
1 | N CHya
7 | [N ‘ ] d
il
‘ I\ 1 e
| U [ o f
o — \ IS S - —
H 2 5 3 z
a5 4.0 3.5 3.0 rz,rs ) 20 1.5 1.0 0.5 D‘l
1 (pom

Figure S1 'H NMR spectrum of oseltamivir-pPEGMEMA-RAFT in D,0.
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Figure S2 'H NMR spectrum of oseltamivir-pPEGMEMA-RAFT in D,0 showing weak signals representing polymer end groups: RAFT
and oseltamivir.
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Figure S3 Dependence of molecular weight of pPPEGMEMA on conversion (right) and In([Mo]/[M]) on time (left) during RAFT
polymerization of PEGMEMA from oseltamivir-RAFT agent. Molecular weight was determined by GPC and conversion by 'H NMR.



